504405413 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4452110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO ADVANCED MEMORY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	06/01/2017
BEING ADVANCED MEMORY TAIWAN LIMITED	05/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU ADVANCED MEMORY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.188, EAST HUAIHE ROAD
Internal Address:	HUAIYIN DISTRICT, HUAI'AN
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	ALTO MEMORY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	6F5, NO.6, TAIYUAN 1ST ST.
Internal Address:	ZHUBEI CITY
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30288

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9543006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)388-6582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8883886609
Email: info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CKC & PARTNERS CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: ROOM 1901, 19/F, LEE GARDEN ONE Address Line 2: 33 HYSAN AVENUE, CAUSEWAY BAY

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TWT04108/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN

PATENT REEL: 042656 FRAME: 0573

504405413

SIGNATURE:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017
Total Attachments: 2	
source=TWT04108US-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=TWT04108US-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042656 FRAME: 0574

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, 1. NINGBO ADVANCED MEMORY TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION 2. BEING ADVANCED MEMORY TAIWAN LIMITED .
corporations residing at 1. ROOM 1005, HUAMAO HEADQUARTERS NO. 1.
NO. 555, MID RILI RD., SHOUNAN STREET, YINZHOU DISTRICT, NINGBO,
CHINA, P.R.C. 2, 6F-5, NO.6, TAIYUAN 1ST ST., JUBEI CITY, HSINCHU COUNTY
302, TAIWAN, R.O.C. , hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of
all rights in connection with the inventionNON-VOLATILE MEMORY CELL AND
NON-VOLATILE MEMORY DEVICE for which an application for a United States
Patent Number 9,543,006 , which issued on January 10, 2017
and
Whereas, 1. Jiangsu Advanced Memory Technology Co., Ltd. 2. ALTO
MEMORY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, corporations residing at 1. No.188.
East Huaihe Road, Huaiyin District, Huai'an, Jiangsu, China, P.R.C. 2, 6F5, No.6,
Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 30288, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the
said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and
all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its
sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end
of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.
Assignor 1 (NINGBO ADVANCED MEMORY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION)
Lower trains
Name: ZHANG, LONG Signature Date: June 1, 2017
Title: Chairman

PATENT REEL: 042656 FRAME: 0575

Assignor 2 (BEING ADVANCED MEMORY TAIWAN LIMITED)
Name: TSENG, BANG-JUH Signature: Date: 5/11/2017
Assignee I (Jiangsu Advanced Memory Technology Co., Ltd.)
Name: ZHANG, LONG Signature: Date: June 1, 2017
Title: Chairman
Assignee 2 (ALTO MEMORY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION)
Name: CHANG, CHIA-HSIANG Signature: Date: June 1, 2017
Title: Chairman

PATENT REEL: 042656 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 06/09/2017